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PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY 

COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL 

HEARING DOCKET 

 

Wednesday, May 23, 2018 

  

9200 Basil Court, Room 410, Largo, Maryland 20774 

 

 

Morning Session – 9:30 a.m. 

 

 

No. 23-18VA  PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD      

   v. 

ASHANTI BECKS   

 

CHARGES: 

Allegedly on February 21, 2018, Ashanti Becks’ spayed female, black with white 

mixed Presa Canario dog named ‘Sky’ was running at large when she attacked 

and killed a dog named ‘Sophie’.  Your dog show the propensity to be vicious by 

virtue of the alleged attack.  This is in violation of Section 3-131 ‘Manner of 

Keeping Animals’, Section 3-135 ‘Animals at Large Prohibited’, and Section 3-

136 ‘Vicious Animals’ of the Prince George's County Code.   

 
 

No.  25-18VA   PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD                                 

   v. 

   JOSE LOPEZ  +Spanish Interpreter     

 

CHARGES:  

Allegedly on April 25, 2018, Jose Lopez’ brown mixed German Shepherd dog 

named ‘Max’ was running at large when he attacked Valerie Johnson.  Your dog 

show the propensity to be vicious by virtue of the alleged attack.  This is in 

violation of Section 3-131 ‘Manner of Keeping Animals’, Section 3-135 ‘Animals 

at Large Prohibited’, Section 3-136 ‘Vicious Animals’ and Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, 

dog and cat license’ of the Prince George's County Code.   

 

 
 

GENERAL RULES 

 

Cases shall be called in the order in which they appear on the docket.  The Commission may consider cases out of 

the order presented on the written docket, at the discretion of the Chairperson, to promote efficiency and as an 

accommodation to the parties involved. 

 

All attempts will be made to allot time fairly to opposing parties and witnesses.  However, all persons testifying 

under oath shall speak only after receiving recognition and consent of the Chairperson.     

 

Hearings are open to the public.  Verbal and physical disruptions from the public are prohibited.  Members of the 

public are required to comply with rules, directives, and orders of the Commission.  

 


